PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date	
Fluid Routing Solutions, Inc. 03/27/2009					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Carolina Fluid Handling, Inc.				
Street Address:	1650 Research Drive, Suite 200				
City:	Тгоу				
State/Country:	MICHIGAN				
Postal Code:	48083				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number:		6591870			
Patent Number:		6764632 7426977			
Patent Number:		7426977			
Patent Number:		6240964			
Patent Number:		6240964 7036530			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (513)977-8141					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:					
Email:	laureen.fessenden@dinslaw.com GEOFFREY L. OBERHAUS				
Correspondent Name:GEOFFREY L.Address Line 1:255 E. 5TH ST					
Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			52615-1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Geoffrey L. Oberhaus		
DATENT					

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FLUID ROUTING SOLUTIONS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FLUID ROUTING SOLUTIONS, INC." TO "CAROLINA FLUID HANDLING, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2009, AT 1:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



4352382 8100

090314702 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7216887

DATE: 03-30-09

PATENT REEL: 023015 FRAME: 0012

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:48 PM 03/30/2009 FILED 01:37 PM 03/30/2009 SRV 090314702 - 4352382 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF FLUID ROUTING SOLUTIONS, INC.

Fluid Routing Solutions, Inc. (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted the following resolution:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board hereby approves, subject to approval by the Corporation's sole stockholder, an amendment of Article One of the Certificate of Incorporation (the "<u>Charter Amendment</u>") so that, as amended, Article One of the Certificate of Incorporation will read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Carolina Fluid Handling, Inc."

SECOND: That the sole stockholder of the Corporation consented in writing to and adopted the Charter Amendment pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the Charter Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Fluid Routing Solutions, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed this <u>27th</u> day of March, 2009.

FLUID ROUTING SOLUTIONS, INC.

Michael Laisure. By:

Name: Michael Laisure Title: Chief Executive Officer and President